505635395 08/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5682201

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D				Execution Date		
		Name	Name			
ANTHONY BIDDLE				07/31/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA					
Name:		YNOT DISTRIBUTING, LLC				
Street Address:	1331 12	1331 12TH AVENUE				
City:	ALTOO	ALTOONA				
State/Country:	PENNS	PENNSYLVANIA				
Postal Code:	16601	16601				
Property Type Application Number:		Number 15723113				
Application Number:		15723113				
CORRESPONDENCE I	ΔΤΑ					
Fax Number:						
) the e-mail address first; if that l; if that is unsuccessful, it will b				
Phone:	-	8148674567		-		
Email:		rjh73@psu.edu				
		ijin be pauledu				
Correspondent Name:		RACHEL HERDER				
	:	RACHEL HERDER 224 S. ALLEN ST				
Correspondent Name:	:	RACHEL HERDER	NIA 16803			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		RACHEL HERDER 224 S. ALLEN ST	NIA 16803			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RACHEL HERDER 224 S. ALLEN ST STATE COLLEGE, PENNSYLVAN	NIA 16803			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		RACHEL HERDER 224 S. ALLEN ST STATE COLLEGE, PENNSYLVAN RACHEL HERDER	NIA 16803			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:		RACHEL HERDER 224 S. ALLEN ST STATE COLLEGE, PENNSYLVAN RACHEL HERDER /Rachel Herder/	NIA 16803			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	signment#	RACHEL HERDER 224 S. ALLEN ST STATE COLLEGE, PENNSYLVAN RACHEL HERDER /Rachel Herder/ 08/22/2019	NIA 16803			

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Anthony Biddle an individual and the inventor, ("Assignor") is the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the patents and patent applications listed on the bottom of this document hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, assign and transfer all its right, title, and interest in, to and under said patents and patent applications to YNOT Distributing, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability corporation, ("Assignee").

Title	Inventors	Patent or Application Number	Filing Date
Sight Training Aid Attachment	Anthony Biddle	15/723,113	October 2, 2017
Sight Training Aid Attachment	Anthony Biddle	62/403,672	October 3, 2016

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said patents and patent applications, as well as all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for inventions embodied by said patents and patent applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions embodied by said patents and patent applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of said patents and patent applications in the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention, and any application or granted patent that claims priority with; and Assignor hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on any such applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said inventions to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument. Furthermore, the Assignee, the inventor, shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to the Assignee and its

> PATENT REEL: 050136 FRAME: 0882

successors, assigns, and legal representatives, in connection with the Inventions and Applications, or for any inventions and discoveries derived therefrom, as may be necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the Assignment to the Assignee or any assignee or successor thereto, including but not limited to: the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, documents in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties and agreements, or other lawful papers; the execution and delivery of all papers necessary in connection with any administrative or judicial proceedings; and the provision of information and testimony and cooperation in every way in obtaining and producing evidence and prosecuting such proceedings.

[Page break]

Assignor: Anthony Biddle

Signature:

Date:

Anthony Biddle, Individual, Inventor Signing on own accord

Assignce: YNOT Distributing, LLC

Signature:

Date:

Anthony Biddle, on behalf of YNOT Distributing, LLC